SBWRD Direct Pay Authorization Agreement

Customer Name:	Account #
Daytime Phone Number: Email Address:	Property Address
Financial Institution:	
Checking Account #	or Savings Account #
the financial institution (bank) named to debi	my checking or savings account indicated above and authorn it my account for payment of my SBWRD sewer user account. t to the terms and conditions of the Direct Pay agreement.
Signature	Date

- 1. Customer may terminate this agreement for any reason whatsoever by giving Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation District written notice of the agreements termination. Termination shall not be effective until three business days after SBWRD received customer notice of termination.
- 2. Should customer desire to place a "stop payment order" on any future debit, customer may do so by giving SBWRD notice at least four business days before the payment due date.
- 3. If customer changes banks or bank accounts and wants to continue using the Direct Pay Program, customer must sign a new authorization agreement.
- 4. Customer will pay a returned-item fee as specified by the Utah Public Service Commission for any automatic debit entry that is returned to SBWRD for insufficient funds.
- 5. Automatic payments will be debited from the customer's bank account within two business days of the payment due date indicated on the billing statement.
- 6. SBWRD will reimburse customer for any amount wrongfully debited from customer's bank account. SBWRD will not be liable for any other actual, incidental, consequential or special damages resulting from any wrongful debit from the customer's bank account.

Attach a voided check here, sign and return this form by mail or in person to:

SBWRD - Direct Pay
2800 Homestead Road
Park City, Utah 84098
Questions? Call (435) 649-7993